

## **City of Jonesboro**

Municipal Center 300 S. Church Street Jonesboro, AR 72401

## **Meeting Agenda**

# Finance & Administration Council Committee

Tuesday, August 25, 2020 4:00 PM Municipal Center

#### 1. Call To Order

#### 2. Roll Call by City Clerk Donna Jackson

#### 3. Approval of minutes

Minutes for the Finance Committee meeting on August 11, 2020.

Attachments: MINUTES

#### 4. New Business

#### RESOLUTIONS TO BE INTRODUCED

RES-20:121 A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CITY OF JONESBORO, ARKANSAS TO APPLY

FOR A HAZARD MITIGATION ASSISTANCE (HMA) GRANT

Sponsors: Engineering

<u>Attachments:</u> COJ Authorized Agent 2020

COJ Funds Commitment Form 2020
COJ 2020 State Local Agreement

RES-20:122 RESOLUTION BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF JONESBORO, ARKANSAS,

TO PLACE A MUNICIPAL LIEN ON PROPERTY LOCATED AT 915 W. OAK, PARCEL 01-143241-13800, JONESBORO, ARKANSAS 72401, OWNED BY DEGRICK EVANS

C/O DEGRICK EVANS SR.

**Sponsors:** Code Enforcement and Finance

Attachments: 915 W. Oak

RESOLUTION BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF JONESBORO, ARKANSAS,

TO PLACE A MUNICIPAL LIEN ON PROPERTY LOCATED AT 200 S. ALLIS, PARCEL 01-144181-40800, JONESBORO, ARKANSAS 72401, OWNED BY MICHAEL DUANE

**DARLING** 

Sponsors: Code Enforcement and Finance

Attachments: 200 S. Allis

RESOLUTION BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF JONESBORO, ARKANSAS,

TO PLACE A MUNICIPAL LIEN ON PROPERTY LOCATED AT 204 WOODROW, PARCEL 01-144073-23400, JONESBORO, ARKANSAS 72401, OWNED BY NEWEL

COOTS

**Sponsors:** Code Enforcement and Finance

Attachments: 204 Woodrow

RES-20:125 RESOLUTION BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF JONESBORO, ARKANSAS,

TO PLACE A MUNICIPAL LIEN ON PROPERTY LOCATED AT 319 N. ROGERS, PARCEL 01-144172-18000, JONESBORO, ARKANSAS 72401, OWNED BY ERIC

**GRIGGS** 

**Sponsors:** Code Enforcement and Finance

Attachments: 319 N. Rogers

RESOLUTION BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF JONESBORO, ARKANSAS,

TO PLACE A MUNICIPAL LIEN ON PROPERTY LOCATED AT 346 & 348 N. ALLIS, PARCEL 01-01-144181-01600, JONESBORO, ARKANSAS 72401, OWNED BY

MICHAEL & BARBARA PEARSON

**Sponsors:** Code Enforcement and Finance

Attachments: 348 & 346 N. Allis

RESOLUTION BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF JONESBORO, ARKANSAS,

TO PLACE A MUNICIPAL LIEN ON PROPERTY LOCATED AT 719 W. MONROE, PARCEL 01-143134-18400, JONESBORO, ARKANSAS 72401, OWNED BY DALTON

**MASHBURN** 

**Sponsors:** Code Enforcement and Finance

Attachments: 719 W. Monroe

RESOLUTION BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF JONESBORO, ARKANSAS,

TO PLACE A MUNICIPAL LIEN ON PROPERTY LOCATED AT 405 STATE, PARCEL 01-144171-03500, JONESBORO, ARKANSAS 72401, OWNED BY CHARLES NOELL

JR.

**Sponsors:** Code Enforcement and Finance

<u>Attachments:</u> 405 State

RESOLUTION BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF JONESBORO, ARKANSAS,

TO PLACE A MUNICIPAL LIEN ON PROPERTY LOCATED AT 4405 JANICE, PARCEL 01-144271-20300, JONESBORO, ARKANSAS 72401, OWNED BY CHARLES NOELL

JR.

**Sponsors:** Code Enforcement and Finance

Attachments: 4405 Janice

RESOLUTION BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF JONESBORO, ARKANSAS,

TO PLACE A MUNICIPAL LIEN ON PROPERTY LOCATED AT 1014 S.

CULBERHOUSE, PARCEL 01-144192-21300, JONESBORO, ARKANSAS 72401,

OWNED BY CHARLES NOELL JR.

**Sponsors:** Code Enforcement and Finance

Attachments: 1014 S. Culberhouse

RESOLUTION BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF JONESBORO, ARKANSAS,

TO PLACE A MUNICIPAL LIEN ON PROPERTY LOCATED AT 1212 FRENCH, PARCEL 01-144073-11000, JONESBORO, ARKANSAS 72401, OWNED BY ALFONSO JUAREZ

**Sponsors:** Code Enforcement and Finance

Attachments: 1212 French

RESOLUTION BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF JONESBORO, ARKANSAS,

TO PLACE A MUNICIPAL LIEN ON PROPERTY LOCATED AT 3206 FAIRVIEW, PARCEL 01-144281-29000, JONESBORO, ARKANSAS 72401, OWNED BY ERIC

**GRIGGS** 

**Sponsors:** Code Enforcement and Finance

Attachments: 3206 Fairview

RESOLUTION BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF JONESBORO, ARKANSAS,

TO PLACE A MUNICIPAL LIEN ON PROPERTY LOCATED AT 2101 S KATHLEEN, PARCEL 01-144271-22500, JONESBORO, ARKANSAS 72401, OWNED BY EDNA A

**BOYD** 

**Sponsors:** Code Enforcement and Finance

Attachments: 2101 S. Kathleen

RES-20:134 RESOLUTION BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF JONESBORO, ARKANSAS,

TO PLACE A MUNICIPAL LIEN ON PROPERTY LOCATED AT 1328 WEST

HUNTINGTON, PARCEL 01-144133-18100, JONESBORO, ARKANSAS 72401, OWNED

BY DKI LLC C/O RICHARD KNIGHT

**Sponsors:** Code Enforcement and Finance

Attachments: 1328 Huntington

RES-20:135 RESOLUTION BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF JONESBORO, ARKANSAS,

TO PLACE A MUNICIPAL LIEN ON PROPERTY LOCATED AT 1506 PRATT CIRCLE, PARCEL 01-144082-9900, JONESBORO, ARKANSAS 72401, OWNED BY CHARLES H

**BOWMAN** 

**Sponsors:** Code Enforcement and Finance

Attachments: 1506 Pratt Circle

#### 5. Pending Items

#### 6. Other Business

#### 7. Public Comments

### 8. Adjournment